
CAPT Key Contact List 
 

Core Staff  
 
Wayne  Harding 
Principal  Investigator, Chief of 
Data/Evaluation 
Social  Science Research and 
Evaluation, Inc. 
21-C  Cambridge Street  
Burlington,  MA 01803 
Phone:  781-273-4206 
E-mail: WHarding@ssre.org 
  
Cheryl  Vince Whitman 
Co-Principal  Investigator, 
Acting Director 
Education  Development 
Center, Inc. 
55  Chapel Street 
Newton,  MA 02458-1060 
Phone:  617-618-2300  617-
618-2301 
E-mail: 
CVincewhitman@edc.org  
 
Julie Hogan  
Co-Director  
University of Nevada, Reno  
Mail Stop 279  
Reno, NV 89557-0258  
Phone: 775-682-8542 
E-mail: jhogan@casat.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAPT Regional Expert Teams  
 
Central  
Tracy Johnson 
Regional Coordinator 
Minnesota Institute of Public 
Health 
2720 Highway 10 NE 
Mounds View, MN 55112 
Phone: (800) 782-1878 x172 
E-mail: tjohnson@miph.org 
 
Jan Hofmann 
Associate Coordinator 
Minnesota Institute of Public 
Health 
2720 Highway 10 NE 
Mounds View, MN 55112 
Phone: (800) 782-1878 x136 
E-mail: jhofmann@miph.org 
 
Northeast  
Chuck Klevgaard 
Regional Coordinator 
Education Development Center 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: (617) 618-2436 
E-mail: cklevgaard@edc.org 
 
Linda Barovier 
Associate Coordinator 
Education Development Center 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: (401) 821-3696 
E-mail: lbarovier@edc.org 
 
Southeast 
Iris Smith 
Regional Coordinator 
National CAPT Southeast 
Regional Office 
160 Clairemont Road, Ste 200 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Phone: (678) 954-5821 
E-mail: ismith@edc.org 

 
 
Dorothy McGill 
Associate Coordinator 
Education Development 
Center, Inc. 
357 Towne Center Blvd. #100 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
Phone: (601) 952-0894 
E-mail: djceo@bellsouth.net 
 
Southwest 
Jane Goble-Clark  
Regional Coordinator  
University of Oklahoma 
1639 Cross Center Drive,        
RM 201 
Norman, OK 73019 
E-mail: janeclark@ou.edu  
Phone: 405-325-4127  
 
Debbie Blasiar 
Associate Coordinator 
University of Oklahoma 
1639 Cross Center Drive,        
RM 254 
Norman, OK 73019 
E-mail: dblasiar@ou.edu  
Phone: 405-325-7094  
 
West  
Alyssa O'Hair 
Regional Coordinator 
University of Nevada, Reno  
Mail Stop 279  
Reno, NV 89557-0258  
Phone: (775) 682-6315 
E-mail: aohair@casat.org 
 
Wendy Baumbach 
Associate Coordinator 
University of Nevada, Reno  
Mail Stop 279  
Reno, NV 89557-0258  
Phone: (775) 682-8533 
E-mail: wbaumbach@casat.org 
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